
ASHBURTON
Monday to Wednesday

6.25am Departs Ashburton Art Gallery

6.30am 37 Alford Forest Road (previously Ara campus)

6.35am Café Time – Tinwald

6.45am Hinds, Allied Petrol Station

7am Rangitata Tearooms

7.15am          Geraldine, adjacent to Mundells

7.25am Winchester, opposite McKeown Petrol Station

7.30am Temuka bus shelter, opposite New World

7.35am Seadown, Acacia Drive

8am Arrive Ara Timaru campus, Arthur Street

5pm        Bus returns to Ashburton via Temuka  
and Geraldine

Thursday and Friday

7.20am Departs Ashburton College Bus Bay

7.25am Ashburton Art Gallery

7.30am 37 Alford Forest Road (previously Ara campus)

7.35am Café Time – Tinwald

7.45am Hinds, Allied Petrol Station

8am          Rangitata Tearooms

8.15am Geraldine, adjacent to Mundells

8.25am Winchester, opposite McKeown Petrol Station

8.30am Temuka Bus Shelter, opposite New World

8.35am Seadown Acacia Drive

9am   Arrive Ara Timaru campus, Arthur Street

3.15pm        Bus returns to Ashburton, via Temuka  
and Geraldine

OAMARU
Monday to Wednesday

6.40am Depart 44 Humber St (previously Ara campus)

6.45am Waitaki Girls’ High School

6.55am Phoenix Complex

7.05am Seven Mile Road, near concrete works

7.10am Glenavy Hall, opposite shop

7.25am Waimate, Intercity bus stop

7.30am Nosh Café

7.35am Makikihi, outside service station

7.45am St Andrews, outside Masonic Hotel

7.50am Pareora, opposite dairy

8am Arrive Ara Timaru campus, Arthur Street

5pm        Bus returns to Oamaru via Waimate turn-off

Thursday and Friday

7.20am Depart 44 Humber St (previously Ara campus)

7.25am Waitaki Girls’ High School

7.30am Waitaki Boy’s High School

7.35am Phoenix Complex

7.45am Seven Mile Road, near concrete works

7.55am          Glenavy Hall, opposite shop

8.15am Waimate High School

8.20am Waimate, Intercity bus stop

8.30am Nosh Café

8.35am Makikihi, outside service station

8.45am St Andrews, outside Masonic Hotel

8.50am Pareora, opposite dairy

9am Arrive Ara Timaru campus, Arthur Street

3.15pm        Bus returns to Oamaru via Waimate turn-off

Free Bus Service Timetable 
2 Feb to 27 Nov 2026*
Please arrive for the bus 5 minutes before departure time.  
Pre-registration is required due to limited spaces.

ara.ac.nz | 0800 24 24 76*Accurate at time of publication. Changes can occur. Contact Ara at info@ara.ac.nz if unsure.

Scan to pre-register.


